PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eiji SUMITOMO	06/10/2014
Kanta SUZUKI	06/10/2014
Kazutaka KIMURA	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO JAPAN CORPORATION		
Street Address:	9-7-1 Akasaka		
Internal Address:	Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	107-6211		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14324841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com JAMES A. OLIFF **Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162325	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAMERON ROGERS		
SIGNATURE:	/Cameron Rogers/ for James A. Oliff	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=162325 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033253 FRAME: 0123

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (nerei	RATION of the sum of One Doll nafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	lar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
Yahoo Jap	oan Corporation		
9-7-1 Aka	saka, Minato-ku, Tokyo	107-6211, Japan	
(Title of Invention)	are and exclusive right, title and n	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN neerest to the invention entitled DISTRIBUTION METHOD	IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
		2.0 114B0110IV MIL 1110B	
relating to Internati executed on even da	onal Patent Application PCT/JP_ ate herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for was:	r Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		(Insert date of execution of appli	cation. if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	July 7, 2014		
Serial No.	14 / 324,841	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Suosmure, reissue or	r reexamination annucation based.	United States granted on said application and a thereon, for the full term or terms for which the after, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)".	anid I assaus Dassst>
including in the prepresentation, or pure acts to include but n	ce may deem necessary, desirable paration and prosecution of said a libit use proceeding and in any life	ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa- igation or other legal proceeding which may arise- rs, including separate assignments and declaration.	forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue,
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned invent	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) .
1) <u>Eiji</u>	Sumitomo-	Eiji SUMITOMO	6/10/2014 (Date)
L	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Kanta	Suzuki (Signature)	Kanta SUZUKI	6/10/2014 6/10/2014
le. 1	`` ' '	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) <u>Kazut</u>	aka Kimura	Kazutaka KIMURA	6/10/2614
4)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
·	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 033253 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 07/07/2014